

Spl 04/2024
WBHG01-000767 -2024
(J.O Code WB00877)

Order no. dt. 08.01.2026

All three accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Learned Special P.P, Hooghly and the learned Defence Counsel are present.

Victim/complainant is present. She is examined in part as PW-1 and deferred on the prayer of the prosecution. Signature of the victim/complainant is taken in separate sheet and kept with the record in a sealed envelope.

Fix 09.03.2026 for appearance and further evidence of PW-1.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Special Judge,
1st Court. Chinsurah

Sd/-
Special Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah.